

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE January 29, 2025

Sylvia Johnson Elected as Chair of the Prince George's County Democratic Central Committee

The Prince George's County Democratic Central Committee (PGCDCC) is proud to announce the election of Sylvia Johnson as its new Chair, effective January 21, 2025.

Ms. Johnson brings a wealth of leadership experience spanning both the government and private sectors. Her distinguished career in the federal government includes scientific research and serving as a compliance officer managing the U.S. FDA's vaccine program. She also worked under the FDA Commissioner, leading the development of Memoranda of Understanding (MOUs) and Mutual Recognition Agreements on behalf of the agency.

Beyond government service, Ms. Johnson has held executive roles in multiple Fortune 500 companies, where she spearheaded policy and strategic initiatives. She is the CEO and Founder of JI-Solutions, a Health IT and Biomedical International Consulting Firm headquartered in Prince George's County.

Ms. Johnson is deeply committed to serving her community. She holds leadership positions on several local boards, including Doctors Community (Luminis Health) Hospital, the Bi-County Business Roundtable, and is a third-term Commissioner for the Human Rights Commission, where she oversees hearings on discriminatory practices.

As Chair of the PGCDCC, Ms. Johnson has pledged to prioritize transparency, inclusion, and community engagement. She is dedicated to ensuring the Committee plays an active and visible role in supporting and partnering with residents across Prince George's County.

Please join us in congratulating Sylvia Johnson on this well-deserved leadership role as we work together to strengthen our community and Democratic values.

Media Contact: Chandrai Jackson-Saunders, Secretary, PGCDCC Email: pgcdccinfo@gmail.com Cell: (202) 491-8421

Prince George's County Democratic Central Committee